CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1214

A RESOLUTION fixing a time and place for hearing a petition to vacate portions of NE 32, 130th NE, 126th NE, 127th NE, 128th NE, 129th NE, NE 30th, 129th Pl. and NE 29th, within the City of Bellevue.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a public hearing be had upon the petition of D. D. Caldwell and others, for the vacation of:

- a. NE 32nd St., from the west line of Lot 14, Blk. 6, Cherry Crest to 130th Ave. N.E.
- b. 130th Ave. N.E., from the south line of Lot 9, Blk. 12, Cherry Crest to N.E. 32nd $\rm S_t.$
- c. 126th Ave. N.E., from the south line of Lot 1, Blk. 7, Cherry Crest to N.E. 32nd St.
- d. 127th Ave. N.E., from the south line of Lot 4, Blk. 8, Cherry Crest to N.E. 32nd St.
- e. 128th Ave. N.E., from the south line of Lot 13, Blk. 8, Cherry Crest to N.E. 32nd St.
- f. 129th Ave. N.E., from the southwesterly line of Lot 20, Blk. 9, Cherry Crest to N.E. 32nd St.
- g. N.E. 30th St., from 129th Ave. to 130th Ave. N.E.
- h. 129th Pl., from N.E. 29th St. to 129th Ave. N.E.
- i. N.E. 29th St., from the east line of Lot 6, Blk. 12, Cherry Crest to 130th Ave. N.E.

on the 19th day of April, 1966, at the hour of 8:00 o'clock P.M., Pacific Standard Time, or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard by the City Council, in the Council Chambers at the Municipal Building, 111 - 116th Avenue S.E., in Bellevue, Washington.

Section 2. That notice of such hearing be posted in the manner required by law, inviting interested persons to appear at said hearing, and to speak for or against the granting of the said petition.

Section 3. That the petition be referred to the City Manager for investigation and report at said hearing.

PASSED by the City Council on the $\frac{15}{16}$ day of March, 1966, and signed in authentication of its passage this $\frac{15}{15}$ day of March, 1966.

Constanti Mita Mayor ph Em

ORIGINAL

FILED NO. 00479 CITY OF BELLEVUE DATE)hav 16, 1966 CITY CLERK Sean Mahrela

(SEAL) Attest:

l

Jean S. Scholor

City Clark